STEPHANIE BARCLAY- Theatre Resume/Show List

Show Title Role

Cinderella Stage Manager

Little Shop of Horrors Assistant Stage Manager

Beautiful: The Carol King
Musical
The Birds

Assistant Stage Manager

Stage Manager

Something Rotten! Assistant Stage Manager

Coriolanus Stage Manager Swing
Oil Stage Manager Swing
Frosted Stage Manager Mentor

Into The Woods Stage Manager

The Relapse Stage Manager
Secret In The Wings Stage Manager
A Chorus Line Assistant Stage Manager
Macbeth Assistant Stage Manager

Santa in Space Stage Manager

Little Mermaid Head of Props
Sister Act Head of Props
Shrek the Musical Head of Props
Grease Head of Props
Annie Props Buyer/Builder

Into the Woods Puppet Builder

East Vancouver Pantomime Mascot Builder

Legally Blonde Head of Props

Charlie and The Chocolate
Factorv

West Side Story

Head of Props

Head of Props
9to5 Head of Props
Heirlooms and Baggage Head of Props

Charlie and The Chocolate

Factorv
School of Rock

Head of Props

Head of Props
Cats Head of Props
Mary Poppins Head of Props
4Play Head of Props
Finding Nemo Jr Puppet Master
The Wizard of Oz Head of Props
Oz: A Pantomime Puppet Master
Matilda Head of Props

The Prom Head of Props

Are We Not Drawn

Props Builder
Onward to New Era

Something Rotten! Props Builder

We Will Rock You Props Builder

A Midsummer Night's

Nennn

Props Builder

Director
STAGE MANAGEMENT

Nacy Hermiston
Ashley Corcoran

Ashley Corcoran

Michelle Dolson
Rachel Peake
Tanya Mathivanan
Moya O’Connell
Robert Bockman-Cobban
Gillian Barber
Nicholas Harrison
Cathy Wilmot and Keri Minty
Gillian Barber
Nicholas Harrison
Robert Bockman-Cobban
PROPS for THEATRE
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
Josh Epstein

Ryan Nunez
Chelsea Haberlin
Jayme Armstrong

Peter Jorgensen

Chris Adams

Chris Adams

Cory Haas
Mark Carter

Tracy Power
Ashley Wright
Valerie Easton

Various Directors
CTORA
Mark Carter
Robert Bockman-Cobban
Stephanie Graham

Tracy Power
Alexander Devriendt

Rachel Peake

Saccha Dennis

Scott Bellis

Company

UBC Opera
Arts Club

Arts Club

UBC Theatre
Theatre Under the Stars
UBC Theatre
UBC Theatre
Deep Cove Stage Society
CapU Theatre
CapU Theatre
CapU Theatre
CapU Theatre
CapU Theatre

Deep Cove Stage Society

Theatre Under the Stars
Theatre Under the Stars
RCMT
CTORA
Gatway Theatre

Play on Words
East Vancouver Pantomime

Theatre Under the Stars

Theatre Under the Stars
CTORA
RCMT

Delta Stageworks

CTORA

Theatre Under the Stars
Theatre Under the Stars
RCMT
Stuido58
CTORA
CTORA
Deep Cove Stage Society
Theatre Under the Stars

Theatre Under the Stars
Push Festival

Theatre Under the Stars

Theatre Under the Stars

Bard on the Beach

Year

2024

2023

2023

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2019

2026
2026
2026
2026*
2025
2025

2025
2025
2025

2025
2025
2025

2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

2022
2022

2022



Show Title
Romeo and Juliet
Harlem Duet
Coriolanus
oil
The Chronicles of Afterlife
Frosted
Machinal
Alice in Wonderland
Unity 1918
Present Laughter

Seven Stories

DoorDash for Business
Whats Today

How Breif

444 West Parusia
Emerson Commercial

Done/Undone

High School Musical
Himmat

Small Stage Winter Event
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Role
Props Builder
Props Builder
Props Builder
Props Builder
Puppet Master
Head of Props
Props Builder
Props Builder
Props Builder
Props Builder
Props Builder

Props/Set Dec/On Set Props

Production Design/ On Set Props

Special Effects

BTS Camera

Props Builder
Props Builder/On Set

Head of Lights
Builder/ Head of Paint

Site Crew/ Builder

Director
Anita Rochon
Cherissa Richards
Tanya Mathivanan
Moya O’Connell
Ensemble
Robert Bockman-Cobban
Sophie Treadwell
Meg Roe
Bob Frazer
Nicholas Harrison
Sylvia Zaradic
FILM

Scott Beylea

*
*
Scott Beylea
Arthi Chandra
OTHER
Chad Matchette
Paneet Singh

Julie-anne Saroyan

Company

Bard on the Beach

Bard on the Beach
UBC Theatre
UBC Theatre

The UBC Collab

Deep Cove Stage Society
UBC Theatre
East Vancouver Pantomime

CapU Theatre
CapU Theatre
CapU Theatre

Commercial
Short
Future
Short

Commercial

Bard on the Beach

Align Theatre
Theatre Conspiracy

Small Stage

Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020

2025
2025
2025
2024
2022
2021

2026
2022
2021



