

STEPHANIE BARCLAY- Theatre Resume/Show List

<i>Show Title</i>	<i>Role</i>	<i>Director</i>	<i>Company</i>	<i>Year</i>
<i>STAGE MANAGEMENT</i>				
Cinderella	Stage Manager	Nacy Hermiston	UBC Opera	2024
Little Shop of Horrors	Assistant Stage Manager	Ashley Corcoran	Arts Club	2023
Beautiful: The Carol King Musical	Assistant Stage Manager	Ashley Corcoran	Arts Club	2023
The Birds	Stage Manager	Michelle Dolson	UBC Theatre	2023
Something Rotten!	Assistant Stage Manager	Rachel Peake	Theatre Under the Stars	2022
Coriolanus	Stage Manager Swing	Tanya Mathivanan	UBC Theatre	2022
Oil	Stage Manager Swing	Moya O'Connell	UBC Theatre	2022
Frosted	Stage Manager Mentor	Robert Bockman-Cobban	Deep Cove Stage Society	2022
Into The Woods	Stage Manager	Gillian Barber	CapU Theatre	2021
The Relapse	Stage Manager	Nicholas Harrison	CapU Theatre	2021
Secret In The Wings	Stage Manager	Cathy Wilmot and Keri Minty	CapU Theatre	2020
A Chorus Line	Assistant Stage Manager	Gillian Barber	CapU Theatre	2020
Macbeth	Assistant Stage Manager	Nicholas Harrison	CapU Theatre	2020
Santa in Space	Stage Manager	Robert Bockman-Cobban	Deep Cove Stage Society	2019
<i>PROPS for THEATRE</i>				
Little Mermaid	Head of Props	TBA	Theatre Under the Stars	2026*
Sister Act	Head of Props	TBA	Theatre Under the Stars	2026*
Shrek the Musical	Head of Props	TBA	RCMT	2026*
Grease	Head of Props	TBA	CTORA	2026*
Annie	Props Buyer/Builder	Josh Epstein	Gatway Theatre	2025
Into the Woods	Puppet Builder	Ryan Nunez	Play on Words	2025
East Vancouver Pantomime	Mascot Builder	Chelsea Haberlin	East Vancouver Pantomime	2025
Legally Blonde	Head of Props	Jayne Armstrong	Theatre Under the Stars	2025
Charlie and The Chocolate Factory	Head of Props	Peter Jorgensen	Theatre Under the Stars	2025
West Side Story	Head of Props	Chris Adams	CTORA	2025
9 to 5	Head of Props	Chris Adams	RCMT	2025
Heirlooms and Baggage	Head of Props	Cory Haas	Delta Stageworks	2025
Charlie and The Chocolate Factory	Head of Props	Mark Carter	CTORA	2024
School of Rock	Head of Props	Tracy Power	Theatre Under the Stars	2024
Cats	Head of Props	Ashley Wright	Theatre Under the Stars	2024
Mary Poppins	Head of Props	Valerie Easton	RCMT	2024
4Play	Head of Props	Various Directors	Stuido58	2024
Finding Nemo Jr	Puppet Master	CTORA	CTORA	2024
The Wizard of Oz	Head of Props	Mark Carter	CTORA	2023
Oz: A Pantomime	Puppet Master	Robert Bockman-Cobban	Deep Cove Stage Society	2023
Matilda	Head of Props	Stephanie Graham	Theatre Under the Stars	2023
The Prom	Head of Props	Tracy Power	Theatre Under the Stars	2023
Are We Not Drawn Onward to New Era	Props Builder	Alexander Devriendt	Push Festival	2023
Something Rotten!	Props Builder	Rachel Peake	Theatre Under the Stars	2022
We Will Rock You	Props Builder	Saccha Dennis	Theatre Under the Stars	2022
A Midsummer Night's Dream	Props Builder	Scott Bellis	Bard on the Beach	2022

STEPHANIE BARCLAY- Theatre Resume/Show List

Show Title	Role	Director	Company	Year
Romeo and Juliet	Props Builder	Anita Rochon	Bard on the Beach	2022
Harlem Duet	Props Builder	Cherissa Richards	Bard on the Beach	2022
Coriolanus	Props Builder	Tanya Mathivanan	UBC Theatre	2022
Oil	Props Builder	Moya O'Connell	UBC Theatre	2022
The Chronicles of Afterlife	Puppet Master	Ensemble	The UBC Collab	2022
Frosted	Head of Props	Robert Bockman-Cobban	Deep Cove Stage Society	2022
Machinal	Props Builder	Sophie Treadwell	UBC Theatre	2021
Alice in Wonderland	Props Builder	Meg Roe	East Vancouver Pantomime	2021
Unity 1918	Props Builder	Bob Frazer	CapU Theatre	2021
Present Laughter	Props Builder	Nicholas Harrison	CapU Theatre	2021
Seven Stories	Props Builder	Sylvia Zaradic	CapU Theatre	2020
FILM				
DoorDash for Business	Props/Set Dec/On Set Props	Scott Beylea	Commercial	2025
Whats Today	Production Design/ On Set Props	*	Short	2025
How Breif	Special Effects	*	Future	2025
444 West Parusia	BTS Camera	Scott Beylea	Short	2024
Emerson Commercial	Props Builder	*	Commercial	2022
Done/Undone	Props Builder/On Set	Arthi Chandra	Bard on the Beach	2021
OTHER				
High School Musical	Head of Lights	Chad Matchette	Align Theatre	2026
Himmat	Builder/ Head of Paint	Paneet Singh	Theatre Conspiracy	2022
Small Stage Winter Event	Site Crew/ Builder	Julie-anne Saroyan	Small Stage	2021